
No. 4/9/2024/S-II/ 2 63 -278 

S.No. 

1 

2 

The Competent Authority is pleased to order transfer / posting in respect 
of following officials with immediate effect: 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
SERVICES DEPARTMENT: BRANCH II 

24 

25 

(Delhi Secretariat, 5th Level, A-Wing, I.P.Estate, New Delhi) 
(http://services. delhi.gov.in) 

Name of the Oficial 

Hans Raj, 
PA 

(Sh/Ms/Mrs)/ 
Designation 

Vibhuti Kumar 
Bhushan, Steno 
Shivam chaturvedi, 
Steno 
Parveen Kumar 

Bhardwaj, Sr. Asstt. 
Vinod Kumar, 
Sr. Asstt. 

Karamveer, 
Sr. Asstt. 
Rohit Kumar, 
Sr. Asstt. 
Arun Kumar, 
Sr. Asstt. 

Ajeet Kumar, 
PA 

PA 
Deepak Kumar, 

PA 
Amrendra Patel, 

Vishal Vikram Singh, 
Steno 

Piyush Kumar, 
Steno 

Rohit Kumar, 
Steno 
Mohit Kumar Sharma, 
Steno 

Devender Singh Patwal, 
Steno 

Kuldeep, 
Steno 
Praveen Kushwaha, 
Steno 
Sumit Bhatia, 
Steno 
Pankaj Goyal, 
Steno 
Bhupendra Singh, 
Sr. Asstt. 
Rahul Bansal, 
Sr. Asstt. 
Virender Kumar, 
Sr. Asstt. 

ORDER No.- 1Z 

Amit Chaudhary, 
Sr. Asst. 
Dharambir Singh 
Chahar, Sr. Asstt. 

DOB 

15/07/73 

20/02/91 

10/09/94 

03/01/85 

24/07/71 

02/04/86 

07/11/90 

16/09/95 

26/09/84 

06/02/74 

10/11/83 

04/04/97 

07/05/93 

15/11/97 

15/03/93 

08/12/89 

06/01/93 

27/06/93 

31/01/98 

17/04/97 

25/03/93 

13/08/90 

21/08/84 

22/01/87 

20/12/82 

Present place of 
posting 

CMO 

(Div. from EDN) 
CMO 

(Div, from EDN) 
CMO 

(Div. from PGC) 
CMO 

(Div. from EDN) 
CMO 

(Div. from EDN) 
CMO 

(Div. from GAD) 
CMO 

(Div. from EDN) 
CMO 

(Div. from EDN) 

TTE 

Page 1 of 2 

CEO 

GBPH 

T&T 

T&T 

IND 

UD 

GAD 

DSCDRC 

DCO 

EXCISE 

EMP 

L&J 
(Div. from EDN) 

IT 

(Div. from EDN) 

CEO 

DCO 

Date: 1365/s02x 

LNH 

Transferred to 

GBPH 

T&T 

T&T 

L&J 
(Div. from EDN) 

EDN 

IT 

(Div. from EDN) 

CEO 

DCO 

CMO 
(Div. from TTE) 

CMO 
(Div. from CEO) 

CMO 
(Div. from GBPH) 

CMO 
(Div. from T&T) 

CMO 
(Div. from T&T) 

CMO 
(Div. from IND) 

CMO 
(Div. from UD) 

CMO 
(Div. from GAD) 

CMO 
(Div. from DSCDRC) 

CMO 
(Div. from DCO) 

CMO 
(Div. from EXCISE) 

CMO 
(Div. from EMP) 

CMO 
(Div. from EDN) 

CMO 
(Div. from EDN) 

CMO 
(Div. from CEO) 

CMO 
(Div. from DCO) 

CMO 
(Div. from LNH) 



Further, all above officials (except Sl.No. 1l to 8) are hereby STAND 

RELIEVED forthith with the direction to report for duty to their new place of 

posting without waiting for any formal relieving from their present place of 

posting/ departments. Non-compliance of this order will be viewed seriously 

and disciplinary action as deemed fit will be initiated without any further 

reference. 

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority. 

No. 4/9/2024/S-II/ 2.69- 298 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

(BHAIRAB DUTT) 
DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES) 

1. PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of 

Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 

2. The OSD to Chief Minister, GNCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat. 

3. The Head of the Departments concerned, GNCT of Delhi. 

Date: 3/o3/202s 

4. PS to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi 

Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 

5. Dy. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi 

Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 

6. Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of 

Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi. 

7. Section Officer (S-III), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi 

Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi. 

10. Guard File/Office Order register. 

8. Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of 

Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to 

upload this order on the website of Services Department. 

Page 2 of 2 

9. Officials concerned for strict compliance with the direction to 

submit the copy of the joining report to the Services Department on 

E-mail ID services2gnctd@gmail.com. 

(BHAIRAB DUTT) 
DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES) 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

