GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI SERVICES DEPARTMENT: BRANCH II

(Delhi Secretariat, 5th Level, A-Wing, I.P.Estate, New Delhi) (http://services.delhi.gov.in)

No. 4/9/2024/S-II/269-278

ORDER No. - 13

Date: 13/03/2025

The Competent Authority is pleased to order transfer / posting in respect of following officials with immediate effect:

S.No.	Name of the Official (Sh/Ms/Mrs)/ Designation	DOB	Present place of posting	Transferred to
1	Hans Raj, PA	15/07/73	CMO (Div. from EDN)	GBPH
2	Vibhuti Kumar Bhushan, Steno	20/02/91	CMO (Div. from EDN)	т&т
3	Shivam chaturvedi, Steno	10/09/94	CMO (Div. from PGC)	т&т
4	Parveen Kumar Bhardwaj, Sr. Asstt.	03/01/85	CMO (Div. from EDN)	L&J (Div. from EDN)
5	Vinod Kumar, Sr. Asstt.	24/07/71	CMO (Div. from EDN)	EDN
6	Karamveer, Sr. Asstt.	02/04/86	CMO (Div. from GAD)	IT (Div. from EDN)
7	Rohit Kumar, Sr. Asstt.	07/11/90	CMO (Div. from EDN)	CEO
8	Arun Kumar, Sr. Asstt.	16/09/95	CMO (Div. from EDN)	DCO
9	Ajeet Kumar, PA	26/09/84	TTE	CMO (Div. from TTE)
10	Deepak Kumar, PA	06/02/74	CEO	CMO (Div. from CEO)
11	Amrendra Patel, PA	10/11/83	GBPH	CMO (Div. from GBPH) CMO
12	Vishal Vikram Singh, Steno	04/04/97	Т&Т	(Div. from T&T)
13	Piyush Kumar, Steno	07/05/93	Т&Т	(Div. from T&T)
14	Rohit Kumar, Steno	15/11/97	IND	(Div. from IND)
15	Mohit Kumar Sharma, Steno	15/03/93	UD	(Div. from UD)
16	Devender Singh Patwal, Steno	08/12/89	GAD	(Div. from GAD)
17	Kuldeep, Steno	06/01/93	DSCDRC	(Div. from DSCDRC)
· 18	Praveen Kushwaha, Steno	27/06/93	DCO	(Div. from DCO)
19	Sumit Bhatia, Steno	31/01/98	EXCISE	(Div. from EXCISE)
20	Pankaj Goyal, Steno	17/04/97	EMP	(Div. from EMP)
21	Bhupendra Singh, Sr. Asstt.	25/03/93	L&J (Div. from EDN) IT	CMO (Div. from EDN)
22	Rahul Bansal, Sr. Asstt.	13/08/90	(Div. from EDN)	CMO (Div. from EDN)
23	Virender Kumar, Sr. Asstt.	21/08/84	CEO	CMO (Div. from CEO)
24	Amit Chaudhary, Sr. Asstt.	22/01/87	DCO	CMO (Div. from DCO)
25	Dharambir Singh Chahar, Sr. Asstt.	20/12/82	LNH	CMO (Div. from LNH)



Further, all above officials (except Sl.No. 1 to 8) are hereby STAND RELIEVED forthwith with the direction to report for duty to their new place of posting without waiting for any formal relieving from their present place of posting / departments. Non-compliance of this order will be viewed seriously and disciplinary action as deemed fit will be initiated without any further reference.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(BHAIRA DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES)

Date: 13/03/2025

No. 4/9/2024/S-II/ 2 69- 278

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 2. The OSD to Chief Minister, GNCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat.
- 3. The Head of the Departments concerned, GNCT of Delhi.
- 4. PS to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 5. Dy. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 6. Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 7. Section Officer (S-III), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 8. Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this order on the website of Services Department.
- 9. Officials concerned for strict compliance with the direction to submit the copy of the joining report to the Services Department on E-mail ID services2gnctd@gmail.com.

10.Guard File/Office Order register.

DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES)